INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Twhere the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 filed and verified]

(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment Yea 2021-22

PAN		AACTT6022F							
Name		THE GARDEN OF HOPE TRUST							
Ad	ldress	1/206, Wooddas House, Thambatty, The Nilgiris, Th	e Nilgiris , 29-Tamil Nadu , 91-India , 64	13003					
Sta	itus	AOP/BOI	Form Number	ITR-7					
Fil	ed u/s	139(1) - Return filed on or before due date	e-Filing Acknowledgemen	t Number 28324807003032					
	Current Ye	ar business loss, if any	1	j=					
377	Total Incor	ne							
Taxable income and Tax details	Book Profi	t under MAT, where applicable	2						
	Adjusted T	otal Income under AMT, where applicable	3						
	Net tax pay	rable • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	4						
	Interest and	f Fee Payable	5						
	Total tax, i	nterest and Fee payable	6						
	Taxes Paid		7						
	(+)Tax Pay	able /(-)Refundable (6-7)	8						
\$2	Dividend T	ax Payable	9	,					
Distribution Tax details	Interest Pay	vable	10						
ion Ta	Total Divid	lend tax and interest possible.	11						
stribu	Taxes Paid		12						
۵	(+)Tax Pay	able /(-)Refundable (11-12)	13						
77	Accreted Ir	ncome as per section 115TD	14						
Admeted income & Tax Detail	Additional	Tax payable u/s 115775	15						
	Interest pay	rable u/s 11STE	16						
	Additional	Tax and interest payable	17						
	Tax and int	erest paid	18						
	(+)Tax Pay	able /(-)Refundable (17.1%)	19						

having PAN AMQPN7640D on mode

Income Tax Return submitted electrons by on 03-03-2022 17:33:42 from IP address 10.1.213.135 and verified by LAKSHMI NARAYAN. 2012 17:37:46 using Electronic Verification code XII7G68EHI generated through Aadhaar OTP

System Generated

Barcode/QR Code



AACTT6022F07283248070030322238C36AF72F80E844D73A3D5ADF5C1EE1A5A9DB9

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU



A.Y. 2021-2022

Name

: THE GARDEN OF HOPE TRUST

Previous Year: 2020-2021

PAN

: AACTT 6022 F

Address

: 1/206

Wooddas House

Thambatty

The Nilgiris, The Nilgiris - 643 003

Status : Trust

D. O. F. : 27-May-2015

Statement	of Income			
		Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
Taxable Income u/s 11 to 13	1			
■ Total Income				
Tax on total income			-	
Fee u/s 234F				1,00
Balance tax payable				1,00
			·	1,00
Additional tax u/s 140B(3)	2		0	1,00
Tax on Additional income				1,00
Tax due			-	1,00
			_	1,00
Schedule 1				
Taxable Income u/s 11 to 13				
Return to be furnished u/s		139(4A)		
Whether registered u/s 12A / 12AA?		Yes		
Whether approved u/s 10(23C) (iv) to (via)?		No		
Aggregate income referred to in sections 10, 11 & 12				8,37,89
Income available for application u/s 11				8,37,89
- 11(1): applied in India during the PY				,
- Revenue account			5,35,020	
- 11(1) Expln: Deemed Application			11	
Deemeed Application		1,77,189	1,77,189	
- 11(1): Accumulation to the extent of 15%			1,25,684	8,37,893
Income after application		-		(
Total deemed income				
Taxable income			-	

Schedule 2

Additional tax u/s 140B(3)

Head of income in which Additional income is declared

Amount

1,000

Amount payable as per Updated return

Net tax payable

Less: Fee u/s 234F

Managing Trustee

1,000 1,000

For THE GARDEN OF HOPE TRUST

Date: 14-Jul-2022 Place: The Nilgiris

Bank A/c: South Indian Bank Ltd 0755073000000077 IFSC: SIBL0000755

For THE GARDEN OF HOPE TRUS

Authorised Signator

Managing Trustee
For THE GARDEN OF HOPE TRUST

FORM NO. 10B [See rule 17B]

Audit report under section 12A(b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the case of charitable or religious trusts or institutions



Acknowledgement Number -199766350150222

us, subject to the comments alrea below: give a true and fair view-

(ii) in the case of the profit

The prescribed particulars are seven hereto.

We have examined the balance sheet of THE GARDEN OF HOPE TRUSTAACTT6022F [name of the trust or institution] as at 31st March 2021 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Trust or institution

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit. Inour opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office and the branches of the abovenamed Trust visited by us so far as appears from our examination of the books, and proper Returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by

In our opinion and to the beat of the information, and according to information given to us, the said accounts

(i) in the case of the balance along, of the state of affairs of the above named Trust as at 31st March 2021 and account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31st March

Name

Membership Number

Firm Registration Number

Date of Audit Report

Place

Date

JOHN MATHEW.CM

025343

002028\$

10-Feb-2022

111.92.42.151

15-Feb-2022

ANNEXURE TATEMENT OF PARTICULARS

MOOME FOR CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS PURPOSES

I. APPLICATION

religious purposes in In

Whether the Trust has Explanation to section 1 income deemed to have purposes in India durin

3. Amount of incomeacc charitable or religious per cent of the income for such purposes.

4. Amount of income elidetails)

Amount of income of the land year applied to charitable or

that year

said the option under clause (2) of the 30, the details of the amount of lied to charitable or religious

ous year.

or set apart for application to to the extent it does not exceed 15 from property held under trust wholly Yes, ₹ 1,77,189

₹ 5,35,020

₹ 1,25,684

FOR THE GARDEN OF HOUSE

II. APPLICATION OR USE OF INCOME OR PROPERTY FOR THE BENEFIT OF PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3)

 Whether any part of the income or property of the Trust was lent, or continues to be lent, in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3) (hereinafter referred to in this Annexure as such person)? If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged and the nature of security, if any

or set apart during the period for which it was to be

the expiry thereof? If so, the details thereof

accumulated or set apart, or in the year immediately following

SI. No. Amount	Rate of interest charged (%)	Nature of security, if Remarks any.
	No Records Added	

2. Whether are the building or other property of the Trust was made, or continued to the made, available for the use of any such person during the property and the amount of rent or compensation charged, if any

	No. Details of property Amount of rent or compensation charged No Records Added .
	Whether any payment was made to any such person during the previous year by way of salary, allowance or otherwise? If so, give details
	No. Detail Amount No Records Added
	Whether the services of the Trust were made available to any such person during the previous year? If so, give details thereof together with remuneration or compensation received, if any
il.	No. Name of the Person Amount of Remuneration/ Remarks Compensation No Records Added
5.	Whether any share, security or other property was purchased by or on behalf of the Trust during the previous year from any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the consideration paid
31.	No. Name of the Person Amount of Consideration Remarks paid No Records Added
5.	Whether any share, security or other property was sold by or on behalf of the Trust during the previous year to any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the consideration received
31,	No. No. Name of the Person Amount of Consideration Remarks received No Records Added
7.	Whether any income or property of the Trust was diverted during the previous year in favour of any such person? If so, give details
CI	thereof the there with the amount of income or value of property so
	No. Name of the Person Income or value of Remarks. property diverted

LEUNA	Name of the Person Income or value of Remarks
	property diverted
	No Records Added

8. Whether the income or property of the Trust was used or applied during the previous year for the benefit of any such person in any other success? If so, give details

No

SINO	Name of the Person Amount Remarks
	No Records Added

CONCERNS IN WHICH PERSONS

PEFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3) HAVE A SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST

SJ. No.	ame of	Address of the concern	Where the concern is a company	Number of Equity Shares	of Preferenti al Shares	Equity	Income from the investme rit	Whether the amount in col. 5 exceeded 5 per cent of the capital of the concern during the previous year
				No Records Added				

Place

111.92.42.151

Date

15-Feb-2022

Acknowledgement Number - 199766350150222

This for from IP Dsc SI

Consu

n digitally signed by JOHN MATHEW CHOORAPUZHA MATHEW having PAN ACRPJ8883F

11.92.42.151 on 15-Feb-2022 10:08:41 AM

er 19346533CN=e-Mudhra Sub CA for Class 2 Individual 2014,C=IN,O=eMudhra

s Limited, OU=Certifying Authority

